

**RFP 2022– 004 Homeless Crisis Response
Official Questions and Answers**

All questions should be directed to the RFP Authorized Contact Person: Henry Agbede at APHCompetitions@austintexas.gov or in the Partnergrants database by no later than Thursday, May 12th, 2022. by 3PM CST.

Last Update April 27, 2022:

Question No.	Questions	Answers
1	If awarded the grant, are we eligible for renewals at the end of the grant period?	Please refer to the Section III of the Scope of Work (Funding and Timeline) for answer
2	What constitutes peace agreements as listed on page 4, under #3, Conflict Mediation “ <i>Establishing peace agreements</i> ” ? Is there a standard form or criteria?	A formal or informal document may be developed and agreed to by all involved in conflict with a view of ending the conflict.
3	Is there a cap on indirect percentage in the budget?	No indirect cost
4	What, if any, are unallowable expenses in the budget?	Please refer to the Boilerplate that is a part of the RFP packet - particularly the B.3 Compensation terms.
5	Regarding the staffing listed on Page 7 of the Scope of Work: Are the staffing positions and number of each position listed required or recommended?	Recommended.
6	Can a job description for Peace Connectors be provided or is that determined by the proposer	Refer to 1A of Section IV of Scope of Work as a guide to develop the job description.
7	How close will providers work with law enforcement?	The extent of collaboration will be agreed-upon during contract negotiation.
8	Please provide additional information regarding the specific targeted geographical areas in Northeast and Southcentral Austin?	The area of focus will be North Austin Civic Association, N Lamar, Georgian Acres, Riverside, and Pleasant Valley